Rev.1.00  Mar 10, 2006  page 1 of 13
HA17431G Series
Adjustable Precision Shunt Regulators
REJ03D0805-0100
Rev.1.00
Mar 10, 2006
Description
The HA17431G series is temperature-compensated adjustable precision shunt regulators.  The products have improved

Markings
Position Type of Marking Meaning
(1), (2) Type No. code HA17431GLTP: 3G HA17431GLTPA: 3H
 HA17431GLP: 4H HA17431GLPA: 4K
 HA17431GUP: 4N
 HA17432GUP: 4U
(3)
Characters
Production year code (The last digit of the year)
Notes: 1. For UPAK products (HA17431GUP, HA17432GUP)
(a), (b), (c) Bar mark Production year code
Production
Year
(a)
(b)
(c)
2006
Bar
None
Bar
2007
Bar
Bar
None
2008
Bar
Bar
Bar
2009
None
None
None
2010
None
None
Bar
2011
None
Bar
None
2012
None
Bar
Bar
2013
Bar
None
None
Notes: 2. Repeated every 8 years from 2014 on.
 3. For MPAK products (HA17431GLTP, HA17431GLTPA)
For MPAK-5 products (HA17431GLP, HA17431GLPA)
(4) Production month code
Production
Month